" An Daras Trust

What does Year 6 think about
Windmill Hill Academy?

‘Pupil Voice’ = Summer Term 2024

Summer Term 2024 Yes Mostly Sometimes No Conclusion Overall
judgement
1':" IV;’” like being at this 50% 21% 18% 11% Majority 71%
school: agree
tZr.]‘Are ry:oull?earnmg a lot at 64% 25% 7% 4% Vast 89%
is school? majority
agree
?’"tAre yt‘?“ 'essd°]?s , 25% 50% 14% 11% Vast 75%
interesting and fun: majority
agree
‘V‘v'hDe?] 1‘(’)‘: ';’;Ct"f‘;t":?s,ti?y‘lir 47% 21% 25% 7% Majority 68%
agree
learning? &
E" Dd"?you have to work 36% 54% 10% 0% Vast 90%
ard: majority
agree
better? ¥ g majority
' agree
;;ﬁ;’v‘:aeer”‘;h"dre” have to 96% 4% 0% 0% All agree 100%
f8'. Arjl"tther Ch;'dre” 32% 43% 21% 4% Vast 75%
riendly to yous: majority
agree
a/o'z lt dhzgetzni faydouu'tayr‘;” 75% 14% 4% 7% Vast 89%
majorit
worried or hurt at school? Jority
agree
i 2
10. Are teachers fair to you? 57% 36% 7% 0% Vast 93%
majority
agree
11. D%teaghers listen to 549 32% 11% 3% Vast 6%
your ideas? majority
agree
t1hz Are you tr“Sted?to do 50% 21% 25% 4% Majority 71%
ings on your own? agree
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Fun and interesting
Art and craft
Everything!

13{] DOPVO“ feel safe at 75% 18% 7% 0% Vast 93%
>chool: majority
agree
t:d'z;’s;’;i:i'gx‘:;‘ ;‘; 54% 36% 7% 3% Vast 90%
majorit
healthy and well? —
agree
15. Dﬁ you 'earl??"’ts from 32% 25% 21% 21% Majority 57%
your homework? —
f1:r SOOUZ%‘;I‘:?; dh?;e‘g’s \i‘/f:h 57% 11% 21% 11% Majority 68%
school projects? e
What | like about my school ...
| like learning new things
Seeing your friends
Playtime
PE
| get to see friends and learn
Peaceful
Golden time
Maths
Making friends
Learning
| like learning.
Pupil parliament and colour team meetings
Fun!

What | would like to change at my school ...

| don't think | would change anything.
Playground

Longer playtime

Shorter day

Get more stuff in the playground
Outside lessons

All day lunchtime

Nothing

| don't know

No School uniform or no uniform on a Friday
Nothing

Strict rules

More equipment in playground

Larger outside space and more benches.
Don’t know

Bigger garden

The chairs

No reflections, no steps

Response by Nicola Osborne (Class Teacher): 19.5.24
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The feedback from the pupil survey indicates encouraging outcomes. All pupils have demonstrated good behaviour and the
vast majority have expressed feeling supported in their learning journey, citing significant academic progress. It is
commendable that the students are also being encouraged to develop awareness about maintaining good health. While
most pupils appreciate the value of the current home learning, there is a consensus that enhancements are needed.

Discussions held during Class Parliament sessions, mirrored the view in this survey which highlighted a strong desire for
more outdoor learning opportunities. This feedback will be taken into account as we plan strategies for the upcoming
academic year, ensuring that learning experiences are further enriched and tailored to meet the students' needs effectively.
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